
CITY OF REVERE 
Special State Election 

Elecci6n Estatal Especial 

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 
martes, 11 de enero de 2022 

Official Election Results 
Resultados oficiales de la elecci6n 

Board of Election Commissioners, 
Junta de Elecciones 

Elizabeth Dixon, Chairman 
John V. Cammarata, Board Member 

Diane R. Colella, Election Commissioner, 
Secretary to the Board 

Paul J. Fahey, Election Commissioner 



SUMMARY REPORT 

Run Date:01/13/22 04:40 PM 

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 21) . 
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

(WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday. January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT . 

21 100 . 00 
29 ,591 

288 
0 

.97 

239 82.99 
34 11.81 
15 5.21 

288 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09:19 PM 

0001 WARD 1 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11. 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1635 

18 
0 

1.10 

17 94 .44 
1 5.56 
0 

18 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09 :26 PM 

0002 WARD 1 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS . 
WRITE- IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1613 

18 
0 

1.12 

15 83.33 
3 16.67 
0 

18 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:09 PM 

0003 WARD 1 PRECINCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1478 

10 
0 

.68 

8 80 .00 
2 20 .00 
0 

10 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:45 PM 

0004 WARD 2 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE-IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday. January 11. 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1443 

8 
0 

.55 

8 100.00 
0 
0 
8 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/13/22 04 :40 PM 

0005 WARD 2 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST· BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT· BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE · IN. 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11. 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1792 

33 
0 

1.84 

25 75.76 
5 15 .15 
3 9.09 

33 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:10 PM 

0006 WARD 2 PRECINCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT · BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE· IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
723 

3 
0 

.41 

3 100.00 
0 
0 
3 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09 :32 PM 

0007 WARD 2 PRECINCT 3A 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday . January 11 , 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
232 

2 
0 

.86 

2 100 .00 
0 
0 
2 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09 :35 PM 

0008 WARD 3 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT· BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS . 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1780 

5 
0 

.28 

3 60.00 
1 20.00 
1 20 .00 
5 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:01 PM 

0009 WARD 3 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11. 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1612 

7 
0 

.43 

4 57.14 
2 28.57 
1 14 .29 
7 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09 :33 PM 

0010 WARD 3 PRECINCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE-IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 , 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1651 

4 
0 

. 24 

4 100 .00 
0 
0 
4 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 08 :51 PM 

0011 WARD 4 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE-IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1696 

9 
0 

.53 

8 88.89 
1 11.11 
0 
9 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 08 :58 PM 

0012 WARD 4 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT· BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 , 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1480 

18 
0 

1.22 

16 88 .89 
1 5.56 
1 5.56 

18 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 08 :50 PM 

0013 WARD 4 PRECINCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1670 

6 
0 

.36 

5 83 .33 
0 
1 16 .67 
6 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09 :39 PM 

0014 WARD 5 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1282 

17 
0 

1.33 

16 94.12 
1 5.88 
0 

17 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09 :42 PM 

0015 WARD 5 PRECINCT lA 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
989 
44 
0 

4.45 

38 86 .36 
2 4.55 
4 9.09 

44 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09:43 PM 

0016 WARD 5 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11 , 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
863 

8 
0 

.93 

8 100.00 
0 
0 
8 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday. January 11 . 2022 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:48 PM 

0017 WARD 5 PRECINCT 2A 
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 797 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 3 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL .38 
VOTER TURNOUT · BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 3 100. 00 
WRITE· IN. 0 

Blank Votes 0 
Total 3 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 08:48 PM 

0018 WARD 5 PRECINCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS . 
WRITE -IN . . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1496 

15 
0 

1. 00 

11 73.33 
0 
4 26 .67 

15 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09 :11 PM 

0019 WARD 6 PRECINCT 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN. 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1907 

31 
0 

1.63 

24 77.42 
7 22 .58 
0 

31 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date:01/11/22 09:14 PM 

0020 WARO 6 PRECINCT 2 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· BLANK . 
VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT · BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE· IN. . 

Blank Votes 
Total . . 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1979 

18 
0 

.91 

11 61.11 
7 38 .89 
0 

18 

VOTES PERCENT 



PRECINCT REPORT 

Run Date :01/11/22 09:07 PM 

0021 WARD 6 PREC INCT 3 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS 
WRITE -IN . 

Blank Votes 
Total 

City of Revere 
Special State Senate Election 
Tuesday , January 11 . 2022 

VOTES PERCENT 
1473 

11 
0 

.75 

10 90 .91 
1 9.09 
0 

11 

VOTES PERCENT 


