

CITY OF REVERE Special State Election Elección Estatal Especial

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 martes, 11 de enero de 2022

Official Election Results Resultados oficiales de la elección

Board of Election Commissioners, Junta de Elecciones

Elizabeth Dixon, Chairman
John V. Cammarata, Board Member
Diane R. Colella, Election Commissioner,
Secretary to the Board
Paul J. Fahey, Election Commissioner

SUMMARY REPORT

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/13/22 04:40 PM

VOTES PERCENT.

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 21)					21	100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTA	L					29,591	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL						288	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK						0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .							.97
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .							
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT							
(VOTE FOR) 1							
(WITH 21 OF 21 PRECIN	CTS	S C	OUN	TED)		
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS						239	82.99
WRITE-IN						34	11.81
Blank Votes						15	5.21
Total						288	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:19 PM

0001	WARD	1	PRECINCT	1

OUGH MAIND I LIVECTIVEL I						
				VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL				1635		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL				18		
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK				0		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .					1.10	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .						
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT						
(VOTE FOR) 1						
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS				17	94.44	
WRITE-IN	•			1	5.56	
Blank Votes				0		
Total	125	0.00	74	 18		

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:26 PM

0002	WARD	1	DRF	CIN	ICT	2

					VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTA	L.				1613		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL					18		
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK					0		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .						1.12	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .							
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT							4
(VOTE FOR) 1							
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS			•		15	83.33	
WRITE-IN				,	3	16.67	
Blank Votes					0		
Total					18		

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:09 PM

0003 WARD 1 PRECINCT 3 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.						PERCENT				
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK					0	.68				
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT (VOTE FOR) 1 LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS . WRITE-IN Blank Votes Total		•	•	•	8 2 0 10	80.00				

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:45 PM

0004	WARD	2	PRECINCT	1

						VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTA	L.		•			1443	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL						8	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK						0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .							.55
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .							
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT							
(VOTE FOR) 1							
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS		6		·		8	100.00
WRITE-IN						0	
Blank Votes		8		•		0	
Total						8	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/13/22 04:40 PM

	LIADD	2	DDECTMOT	2
0005	WAKU	4	PRECINCT	4

					VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	ΓAL				1792		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.					33		
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.					0		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL						1.84	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK							
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	Γ						
(VOTE FOR) 1							
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .				•	25	75.76	
WRITE-IN					5	15.15	
Blank Votes					3	9.09	
Total					33		

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 09:10 PM

0006	WARD	2	PRECINCT	3

					VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	TAL				723	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.					3	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.					0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL						.41
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK		•	•			
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	Γ					
(VOTE FOR) 1						
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .	•				3	100.00
WRITE-IN					0	
Blank Votes					0	
Total					3	

VOTES PERCENT

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:32 PM

0007 WARD 2 PRECINCT 3A

COO! WILL E !!!EOI!!O! O!!							
						VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTA	L.					232	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL						2	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK						0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .				•			.86
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .	•	•	•	•	•		
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT							
(VOTE FOR) 1							
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS						2	100.00
WRITE-IN				•		0	
Blank Votes						0	
Total						2	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:35 PM

0008 WARD 3 PRECINCT 1							VOTES	F	PERCENT					
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL														
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL							5)						
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	•			٠	•	٠	0							
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .									.28					
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .	•	•	•	•	•	•								
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT														
(VOTE FOR) 1														
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS	•	*	•	•	•		3		60.00					
WRITE-IN	5.4						1		20.00					
Blank Votes				•	٠	٠	1		20.00					
Total							5)						

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:01 PM

0009 WARD 3 PRECINCT 2												
						VOTES	PERCENT					
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOT	TAL					1612						
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.						7						
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.						0						
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL							.43					
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK												
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT												
(VOTE FOR) 1												
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .						4	57.14					
WRITE-IN						2	28.57					
Blank Votes		•		•		1	14.29					
Total						7					4	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 09:33 PM

0010 WARD 3 PRECINCT 3				VOTES	PERCENT					VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .					FERCEIVI					VOILS	LINOLINI
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL				4							
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK				0							
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL	•	•			.24						
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK											
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT											
(VOTE FOR) 1											
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS				4	100.00						
WRITE-IN				0							
Blank Votes				0							
Total				4							

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 08:51 PM

0011 WARD 4 PRECINCT 1					VOTES	PERCENT				VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL BALLOTS CAST - BLANK		٠	•	٠						10120	LINGEIT
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK	•					.53					
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT (VOTE FOR) 1											
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS					8	00.05					
WRITE-IN					1	11.11					
Blank Votes	*	•	•	•	0						
Total					9						

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 08:58 PM

0012 WARD 4	PREC	INCT	2							
								VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED	VOTE	RS -	TOT	AL		•	٠	1480		
BALLOTS CA	ST -	TOTAL						18		
BALLOTS CAS	ST -	BLANK	(.					0		
VOTER TURN	OUT -	TOTA	AL						1.22	
VOTER TURN	OUT -	BLAN	I K							
CENATOR IN	OFNED		D.T							
SENATOR IN		AL CC	URI							
(VOTE FOR)	1									
LYDIA MARII	E EDW	ARDS						16	88.89	
WRITE-IN:								1	5.56	
Blank Vo	tes .							1	5.56	
To	tal .	•				٠		18		

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 08:50 PM

0013 WARD 4 PRECINCT 3						VOTEC	DEDCENT				
						VOTES	PERCENT				
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	TAL		•	•		1670					
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.	٠	•				6					
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.						0					
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL							.36				
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK	•		•		,						
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	-										
(VOTE FOR) 1											
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .						5	83.33				
WRITE-IN						0					
Blank Votes						1	16.67				
Total						6					

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 09:39 PM

0014	WARD	5	PRECINCT	1	
DEC	CTEDI	-D	VOTEDC	TOTAL	

VOTES PERCENT

							VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	TAL						1282		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.							17		
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.				•			0		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL								1.33	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK									
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	Γ								
(VOTE FOR) 1									
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .		•			•	•	16	94.12	
WRITE-IN							1	5.88	
Blank Votes							0		
Total							17		

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date: 01/11/22 09:42 PM

0015 WARD 5 PRECINCT 1A

				VOTES	PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL				989	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL				44	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK				0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .					4.45
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .					
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT					
(VOTE FOR) 1					
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS				38	86.36
WRITE-IN	•	•		2	4.55
Blank Votes				4	9.09
Total				44	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:43 PM

0016 WARD 5 PRECINCT 2									
					VOTES	PERCENT			
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	TAL				863				
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.					8				
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.					0				
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL						.93			
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK									
SENATOR IN GENERAL COUP	T								
(VOTE FOR) 1									
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS .					8	100.00			
WRITE-IN		•	•		0				
Blank Votes			•		0				
Total					8				

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 09:48 PM

0017 WARD 5 PRECINCT 2A		
	VOTES PERCENT	VOTES PERCENT
DEGICTEDED VOTEDS TOTAL		VOTES TERRETA
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	3	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL		
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK	• •	
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT		
(VOTE FOR) 1		
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS	3 100.00	
WRITE-IN		
Blank Votes	0	
Total	3	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 08:48 PM

0018 WARD 5 PRECINCT 3				
				VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL				1496
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL				15
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK				0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .				1.00
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .				
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT				
(VOTE FOR) 1				
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS				11 73.33
WRITE-IN				0
Blank Votes				4 26.67
Total				15

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:11 PM

0019 WARD 6 PRECINCT 1		
	VOT	ES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .	 1	907
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	 	31
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	 	0
		1.63
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK	 	
contess on control control		
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT		
(VOTE FOR) 1		
	 	24 77.42
WRITE-IN		7 22.58
Blank Votes	 	0
Total	 	31

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Run Date:01/11/22 09:14 PM

0020 WARD 6 PRECINCT 2	
VOTES PERCENT	VOTES PERCENT
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1979	
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 0	
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK	
CENATOR THE CENERAL COURT	
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
(VOTE FOR) 1	
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS	
WRITE-IN	
Blank Votes 0	
Total	

City of Revere Special State Senate Election Tuesday, January 11, 2022

VOTES PERCENT

Run Date:01/11/22 09:07 PM

0021 WARD 6 PRECINCT 3					VOTES	PERCENT	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL					1473		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL					11		
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK					0		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .						.75	
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK .							
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT							
(VOTE FOR) 1							
LYDIA MARIE EDWARDS					10	90.91	
WRITE-IN					1	9.09	
Blank Votes			•	>• C	0		
Total	•			•	11		